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Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Unemployment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims
Continued Weeks Claimed

Wages and Earnings

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Aug-20
Employer Contributions $54,668,700
Benefits Paid $308,034,114
Average Weekly Benefit Amount $358.96
Duration (weeks) 42.11

End of Month Balance

Not seasonally adjusted

Denver-Aurora-Lakewood
US City Average
(Most current data available for all categories)

Sep-20
2,665,200
2,945,381

Q1 2020
2,732,544
2,301,497

Sep-20
201,997
6.4%

Sep-20
22,520
599,983

Q1 2020
$1,283
$1,309

Sep-20

$1,035.68
$1,051.50

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

($13,328,392)

Sep-20
273.860
260.280

Aug-20
2,651,800
2,882,001

Q4 2019
2,763,595
2,330,635

Aug-20
205,774
6.7%

Aug-20
27,133
877,481

Q4 2019
$1,227
$1,238

Aug-20

$1,167.24
$1,062.72

Jul-20

$39,906,660
$315,776,548

$351.61
31.68

$126,286,927

Jul-20
275.589
259.101

Sep-20
2,799,500
3,087,657

Q1 2019
2,683,333
2,261,024

Sep-20
81,321
2.6%

Sep-20
6,183
73,707

Q12019
$1,231
$1,255

Sep-20

$1,161.96
$1,099.29

Aug-19

$62,261,965
$26,102,964

$440.96
14.30

$1,155,184,235

Sep-19
270.974
256.759

Colorado LMI Data Overview

September 2020

Change from previous:

Period
13,400
63,380

(31,051)
(29,138)

Year
(134,300)
(142,276)

49,211
40,473

Change from previous:

Period
(3,777)
0.7)

(4,613)
(277,498)

Year
120,676
41

16,337
526,276

Change from previous:

Period
$56
$71

($131.56)
($11.22)

Year
$52
$54

($126.28)
($47.79)

Change from previous:

Period

$14,762,039
($7,742,434)

$7.34
10.43

Year

($7,593,265)
$281,931,150

($82.01)
27.81

($139,615,320) ($1,168,512,627)

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

% Change from previous:

Period
-0.6%
0.5%

Year
1.1%
1.4%
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