

Colorado LMI Data Overview

September 2020

	Emp	oloyment						
				Change from previous:				
	Sep-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Period	Year			
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)	2,665,200	2,651,800	2,799,500	13,400	(134,300)			
Total Resident Employment (SA)	2,945,381	2,882,001	3,087,657	63,380	(142,276)			
	Q1 2020	Q4 2019	Q1 2019					
UI Covered Total Employment	2,732,544	2,763,595	2,683,333	(31,051)	49,211			
UI Covered Private Employment	2,301,497	2,330,635	2,261,024	(29,138)	40,473			
	Unen	ıployment						
				Change from previous:				
	Sep-20	Aug-20	Sep-20	Period	Year			
Unemployment (SA)	201,997	205,774	81,321	(3,777)	120,676			
Percent Unemployed (SA)	6.4%	6.7%	2.6%	(0.7)	4.1			
	Sep-20	Aug-20	Sep-20					
Initial Claims	22,520	27,133	6,183	(4,613)	16,337			
Continued Weeks Claimed	599,983	877,481	73,707	(277,498)	526,276			
	Wages a	and Earnings						
	Q1 2020	Q4 2019	Q1 2019	Change fr Period	om previous: Year			
Total Average Weekly Wage	\$1,283	\$1,227	\$1,231	\$56	\$52			
Private Average Weekly Wage	\$1,309	\$1,238	\$1,255	\$71	\$54			
	Sep-20	Aug-20	Sep-20					
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)	\$1,035.68	\$1,167.24	\$1,161.96	(\$131.56)	(\$126.28)			
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	\$1,051.50	\$1,062.72	\$1,099.29	(\$11.22)	(\$47.79)			
CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund								
	Aug-20	Jul-20	Aug-19	Change fr Period	om previous: Year			
Employer Contributions	\$54,668,700	\$39,906,660	\$62,261,965	\$14,762,039	(\$7,593,265)			
Benefits Paid	\$308,034,114	\$315,776,548	\$26,102,964	(\$7,742,434)	\$281,931,150			
Average Weekly Benefit Amount	\$358.96	\$351.61	\$440.96	\$7.34	(\$82.01)			
Duration (weeks)	42.11	31.68	14.30	10.43	27.81			
End of Month Balance	(\$13,328,392)	\$126,286,927	\$1,155,184,235	(\$139,615,320)	(\$1,168,512,627)			
Congun	р. т.	. fon All IInho	C					

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers								
Not seasonally adjusted				% Change from previous:				
	Sep-20	Jul-20	Sep-19	Period	Year			
Denver-Aurora-Lakewood	273.860	275.589	270.974	-0.6%	1.1%			
US City Average	260.280	259.101	256.759	0.5%	1.4%			

(Most current data available for all categories)